Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: SWRCB (State Water Board) Address: 1001 I Street Sacramento, CA 95825 Contact:Brendan Reed Phone: (916) 341-5462
County Clerk County of: Address:	Lead Agency (if different from above): California Department of Fish and Wildlife Address: P.O. Box 944209 Sacramento, CA 94244-2090 Contact:Timothy Chorey Phone:(916) 327-8842
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2018092067
Project Title: The 2018 Fisheries Habitat Restoration Project	
Project Applicant: California Department of Fish and Wildlife	
Project Location (include county): Humboldt, Marin, Mendocir	no, Santa Barbara, Siskiyou, and Sonoma counties
The Project includes Fisheries Restoration Grant Program (FRGI (FLAR) projects. The entities that implement these individual proj anadromous fish habitat in coastal streams. This Project supports shelter, spawning gravels, and pool habitat; reducing or eliminating screening diversions, and removing barriers to fish passage. The mandates of the California Legislature in the Fish and Game Cool This is to advise that the State Water Resources Control Boards.	jects (Grantees) use grant funds to restore degraded is a variety of restoration activities including improving ing erosion and sedimentation impacts; improving is essential testoration activities conform to the ide and Public Resources Code.
(☐ Lead Agency or ☒ Re	esponsible Agency)
described project on $\frac{7/11/2019}{\text{(date)}}$ and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response properties and the second properties of the General Public at https://www.wildlife.ca.gov/Grants/FRGP/MND	
Signature (Public Agency)	Title: Executive Director
Date:	Governor's Office of Planning & Rese sived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Revised 2011